## 502899403 07/21/2014 PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT2946000

SUBMISSION TYPE: NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:			NEW ASSIGNMENT				
			ASSIGNMENT				
CONVEYING PARTY D	ΑΤΑ						
			Name			Execution Date	
BARRY WEINSTEIN						11/14/2008	
RECEIVING PARTY DA	ТА						
Name:	ROHM	ROHM AND HAAS COMPANY					
Street Address:	100 IN	100 INDEPENDENCE MALL WEST					
City:	PHILAI	PHILADELPHIA					
State/Country:	PENNS	PENNSYLVANIA					
Postal Code:	19106						
Property Type		1000	Number				
Property Type Application Number:		1232					
Application Number:	ΟΑΤΑ		2265				
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: Correspondence will b	e sent to	(215) 5 <i>the</i> (					
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: Correspondence will b using a fax number, if Phone:	e sent to	(215) 5 the o d; if th 21559	2265 592-2682 <b>e-mail address first; if that</b> hat is unsuccessful, it will l 926758				
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE E Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i> <i>using a fax number, if</i> Phone: Email:	e sent to provideo	(215) 5 the o d; if th 21559 imgro	2265 592-2682 <b>e-mail address first; if that</b> hat is unsuccessful, it will b 926758 ogins@dow.com	be sen	t via US N	lail.	
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE E Fax Number: Correspondence will b using a fax number, if Phone: Email: Correspondent Name:	e sent to provideo	(215) 5 <i>the</i> ( <i>d; if th</i> 21559 imgro ANDF	2265 592-2682 <b>e-mail address first; if that</b> hat is unsuccessful, it will l 926758 ogins@dow.com REW MERRIAM, THE DOW	be sen CHEM	t via US N	lail.	
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE E Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i> <i>using a fax number, if</i> Phone: Email:	e sent to provideo	(215) <b>5 the o</b> <b>3; if th</b> 21559 imgro ANDF 100 II	2265 592-2682 <b>e-mail address first; if that</b> hat is unsuccessful, it will b 926758 ogins@dow.com	b <b>e sen</b> CHEM ST	t <i>via US I</i> I	lail.	
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: Correspondence will b using a fax number, if Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 4:	e sent to provideo	(215) <b>5 the (</b> <b>2155</b> ) imgro ANDF 100 II PHIL	2265 592-2682 <b>e-mail address first; if that</b> hat is unsuccessful, it will b 926758 ogins@dow.com REW MERRIAM, THE DOW NDEPENDENCE MALL WES ADELPHIA, PENNSYLVAND	b <b>e sen</b> CHEM ST	t <i>via US I</i> I	lail.	
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: Correspondence will b using a fax number, if Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 4:	e sent to provideo	(215) <b>5 the (</b> <b>2155</b> ) imgro ANDF 100 II PHIL	2265 592-2682 <b>e-mail address first; if that</b> hat is unsuccessful, it will b 926758 ogins@dow.com REW MERRIAM, THE DOW NDEPENDENCE MALL WES ADELPHIA, PENNSYLVANI A01974	CHEM ST A 1910	t <i>via US I</i> I	lail.	
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i> <i>using a fax number, if</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET NUME NAME OF SUBMITTER:	e sent to provideo	(215) <b>5 the (</b> <b>2155</b> ) imgro ANDF 100 II PHIL	2265 592-2682 <b>e-mail address first; if that</b> hat is unsuccessful, it will h 926758 ogins@dow.com REW MERRIAM, THE DOW NDEPENDENCE MALL WES ADELPHIA, PENNSYLVANI A01974 ANDREW E. C. MERRIAM	CHEM ST A 1910	t <i>via US I</i> I	lail.	
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: Correspondence will b using a fax number, if Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET NUME NAME OF SUBMITTER: SIGNATURE:	e sent to provideo	(215) <b>5 the (</b> <b>2155</b> ) imgro ANDF 100 II PHIL	2265 592-2682 e-mail address first; if that hat is unsuccessful, it will h 926758 ogins@dow.com REW MERRIAM, THE DOW NDEPENDENCE MALL WES ADELPHIA, PENNSYLVANI A01974 ANDREW E. C. MERRIAM /Andrew E. C. Merriam/	CHEM ST A 1910	t <i>via US I</i> I	lail.	
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: Correspondence will b using a fax number, if Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET NUME NAME OF SUBMITTER: SIGNATURE: DATE SIGNED:	e sent to provideo	(215) <b>5 the (</b> <b>2155</b> ) imgro ANDF 100 II PHIL	2265 592-2682 <b>e-mail address first; if that</b> hat is unsuccessful, it will h 926758 ogins@dow.com REW MERRIAM, THE DOW NDEPENDENCE MALL WES ADELPHIA, PENNSYLVANI A01974 ANDREW E. C. MERRIAM	CHEM ST A 1910	t <i>via US I</i> I	lail.	
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: Correspondence will b using a fax number, if Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET NUME NAME OF SUBMITTER: SIGNATURE:	e sent to provideo UMBER:	(215) <b>5</b> the o <b>2</b> 1559 imgro ANDF 100 II PHIL	2265 592-2682 e-mail address first; if that hat is unsuccessful, it will h 926758 ogins@dow.com REW MERRIAM, THE DOW NDEPENDENCE MALL WES ADELPHIA, PENNSYLVANI A01974 ANDREW E. C. MERRIAM /Andrew E. C. Merriam/	CHEM ST A 1910	t <i>via US I</i> I	lail.	

## DN: A01974

## <u>ASSIGNMENT</u>

WHEREAS, Barry WEINSTEIN of 419 Bluebird Lane, Dresher, PA 19025 (hereafter Assignor(s)"), invented certain new and useful improvements in TREATED CELLULOSIC FIBERS AND ADSORBENT ARTICLES MADE FROM THEM (hereafter "INVENTION") for which on the date below Assignor executed an application for Letters Patent of the United States of America;

WHEREAS at the time the INVENTION was made, Assignor was under an obligation to assign all right, title and interest in Assignor's INVENTION to ROHM AND HAAS COMPANY, a Delaware corporation having its principal place of business at 100 Independence Mall West, Philadelphia, Pennsylvania, 19106-2399, which wants to formalize the assignment and its ownership of the entire interest in the INVENTION and in any and all applications for patent thereon and in any and all Letters Patent which may be granted thereon;

NOW, THEREFORE, for valuable consideration received by Assignor, receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged. Assignor has assigned and by this Assignment does assign to ROHM AND HAAS COMPANY, for the United States of America, its territorial possession, and for all foreign countries. the entire right, title, and interest in and to the INVENTION including the right to apply for patents, or similar protection, including any continuations. divisional, renewal, substitute, reissue or improvement applications, and to claim International Convention priority, in all such foreign countries; Assignor further agrees without further consideration to testify in any proceedings, to execute all papers, execute all divisional, continuing, continuation-in-part, reissue and foreign applications, and make all rightful oaths and declaration relating to the INVENTION, requested by the ROHM AND HAAS COMPANY; and Assignor does hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States of America and the corresponding official in any foreign country to issue any Letters Patent which may be granted in the United States or foreign country, respectively, to ROHM AND HAAS COMPANY for its sole use and benefit and for its successors and assigns, to the full end of the term or terms for which said Letters Patent may be granted.

Assignor authorizes and requests insertion herein of the Serial Number  $\frac{12/342,245}{12/342,245}$  and filing date  $\frac{1/30/29}{12/30/29}$  of said application when officially known.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, Assignor intending to be legally bound has hereunto affixed its signature(s).

Heven 14. 2008 voe r Date Barry WEINSTEIN COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA ŝ : SS. COUNTY OF ; Barry WEINSTEIN personally appeared before me and acknowledged to me that the execution of the foregoing instrument is an act of free will and deed of this  $14^{4}$  day of Ant λ [SEAL] **Notary Public** 

COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA Notarial Stat Paula I. Multan, Notary Putalo County Countries Two, Montgomery County My Conversion (1995), and April 16, 2011 Member, ApproxyWania Aseociation of Notaries

**RECORDED: 07/21/2014**